WHEREAS, the Junior League of Greater Fort Lauderdale, Inc., founded in 1937, is an organization of women committed to promoting volunteerism, developing the potential of women, and improving the community through effective action and leadership of trained volunteers; and

WHEREAS, the Junior League of Greater Fort Lauderdale's local impact has been invaluable to the community and includes significant contributions in the areas of human services, arts, science, culture, and history; and

WHEREAS, the Junior League of Greater Fort Lauderdale has founded over 12 notable legacy projects in Broward County, including SOS Children's Village in Coconut Creek in 1993; and

WHEREAS, on Thursday, September 19, 2024, the Junior League of Greater Fort Lauderdale will join the Association of Junior Leagues International and all other leagues worldwide in celebrating Find the Good Day and will specifically be volunteering at our legacy project, SOS Children's Village in Coconut Creek, a foster care community providing healing, hope, and home for children, young adults, and families; and

WHEREAS, Junior League Find the Good Day encourages individuals to recognize and celebrate the positive aspects of their communities and to take action to uplift others; and

WHEREAS, on this day, we acknowledge the importance of kindness, compassion, and community service in fostering positive change and building stronger, more resilient communities; and

WHEREAS, the Junior League of Greater Fort Lauderdale continues to play a pivotal role in advocating for significant community initiatives and empowering individuals to make a lasting impact.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Commission of the City of Coconut Creek, Florida, hereby proclaims September 19, 2024, as the Junior League of Greater Fort Lauderdale,

FIND THE GOOD DAY

in the City of Coconut Creek and encourages all community members to participate in acts of kindness, volunteerism, and community service.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the seal of the City of Coconut Creek to be affixed this 12th day of September 2024.